

August 24, 2021

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Honorable Michelle L. Phillips, Secretary New York State Public Service Commission 3 Empire State Plaza, 19th Floor Albany, New York 12223

Re: Case 20-E-0428 - Proceeding on Motion of the Commission as to the Rates,
Charges, Rules and Regulations of Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation
for Electric Service

Case 20-G-0429 - Proceeding on Motion of the Commission as to the Rates, Charges, Rules and Regulations of Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation

for Gas Service

Case 20-M-0134 - Petition of Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation for Approval, Pursuant to Public Service Law Section 113(2), of a Proposed Disposition of Sales Tax Refund

Dear Secretary Phillips:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced proceedings please find a Joint Proposal with appendices executed by and among Central Hudson Gas & Electric Corporation; the New York State Department of Public Service Staff; Multiple Intervenors; the Public Utility Law Project of New York, Inc. the Utility Intervention Unit of the Department of State, Division of Consumer Protection; Alliance for a Green Economy; Dutchess County; New York Power Authority; New York Geothermal Energy Organization; Family Energy, Inc; Marathon Power LLC; and M&R Energy Resources Corporation. Also enclosed is a summary of the Joint Proposal for the convenience of the Administrative Law Judges and the parties.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact us

Sincerely,

Brian T. FitzGerald Gregory G. Nickson

cc: Honorable Anthony Belsito (via e-mail) Honorable Michael Clarke (via e-mail)

John Favreau, Esq. (via e-mail)

DMM Party Lists in Cases 20-E-0428, 20-G-0429 and 20-M-0134 (via e-mail)